
McDowell
Rackner &
Gibson PC

VIMLA MATHI
Direct (503) 595-3922
vimla@mcd-law.com

April 5, 2013

VIA ELECTRONIC AND U.S. MAIL

PUC Filing Center
Public Utility Commission of Oregon
PO Box 2148
Salem, OR 97308-2148

Re: UM 1610 — In the Matter of OREGON PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION, Investigation
into Qualifying Facility Contracting and Pricing

Attention Filing Center:

Enclosed for filing in docket UM 1610 are an original and two copies of Idaho Power Company's

Signatory Pages to Order No. 12-461, the General Protective Order.

A copy of this filing has been served on all parties to this proceeding as indicated on the
attached certificate of service.

Please contact this office with any questions.

Very truly yours, L'

;.

Vimla Mathi
Legal Assistant

Enclosures

cc: Service List

Phone: 503.595.3922 Fax: 503.595.3928 www.mcd-iaw.com

419 Southwest 11th Avenue, Suite 400 Portland, Oregon 97205-2605



SIGNATORY PAGE
DOCKET NO. UM 1610

I. Consent to be Bound:

oxDER No. ~' Y

This general protective order governs the use of Confidential Information in these
proceedings_

--~-(,l(~l~ll~ Phl!1~~~ ~aOM(aCi~(,~- (Party) agrees to be bound by the terms of the
general protective order and certifi`e3r that it has an interest in these proceedings that is not
adequately represented by of arties to the proceedings.

Signature: ~ ✓~--'~

Printed Name: ~~'~1 Cry C~ 1~ ~ . L{~ ('1_ ~ I _I~~,C~

Date: ~ ~ ~C.,► ~

II. Persons Qualified under Paragraphs 3(a} through 3(d):

.~C~C.~~l Q PO~,~`e~ ~a 0'U~ ̀~C~(Party) identzfies the following persons}
automatically qualified under paragraphs 3{a} throw (d).

PRINTED N~,ME DATE

L ~, t ~ ~ r ~t - -

1'~~~:" ~ U~ "~ `l~

t' ~ ' ~ ~ l~
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11 ~~ ~ ~'

ORDER NO.

SIGNATORY PAGE
DOCKET NO. UM 16 Z 0

III. Persons Qualified under Paragraph 3(e}:

I have read the general protective ardez, agree to be hound by the ter~zs of the order, and
will provide the.information identified in para~aph 10.

By: Signature: ~ ~ Date: 3 7 ~

Printed Name: k ~, c~ ~' ~ ~,

Address: ~ Z Z L I~.,~ ~ ~~1" _l. t~AIf1Q ~~C'F ~ . ~1 ̀~`~ , ~~C~l~1Q ~S~"10~

Employer: ~~Jl V) (~ P ~ L11.~'E' (~ ~ ~ ~~%l, C`~C~

Job Title: /'~~~~v ~a~,~~cr'~ c~'orc~,ao~n~ ~`clR

❑ Paragraph 10(e) information also provided.

By: Signature: -~ ~+ • ~ ~'' ~ u Date: ~ ~- _ a 3 .- z a ~ '~

Printed Name:

Aaa~~sS: 2. l C~~?p~ ~ :~C: c~ ̀  c' ~ ~ X31 t~7_
Exr~ployer: ~~C ~ ~1(1 ~(~l~?l~~l ~ C1t~tT~'(~~ L ~

Sob Title: 1~ .ate-z-y~l.~ l~G~•t~t~~.►-~ a~j~-~~i ~►~

❑ Paragraph 10(e) information also provzded.

~By: Signature: Date: 3

Printed Name: C f~-BL ~.D

~Address: e ~a ~/ ~~N~/

Employer:

Job Title:

❑ Paragraph 10{e info tion als ovided.

`f 3 ~ 3By: Signature: G~vP Date:

Printed Name: C3~~roe'f lj. s~4 c~

Address: 12 Z I 4J~ ~Dq.1-w St' .~~~~ SG— I ~ S37UZ—

Employer: 1 !~ ~}~o Pd~✓ ~ v'L

Job Title: ~ IZEwc.q~-ro~~ /QFFA-i.LS

❑ Paragraph 10(e) infoz~nation also pzovided.
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ORDER NO.

SIGNATORY PAGE
DOCKET NO. UM 1610

III. Persons Qualified under Paragraph 3{e):

T have read the general protective order, agree to be hound ry the terms of the order, and
wi11 pro~~ide the .infoi~nation identified in ara~aph 10.

By: Signature: Date: —1' ~ J 3

Printed Name: ~-.~ Sct, Ord w
Address: l~ 0 ~d~l ? O t ICJ O ~S~a I~ ~'~ T 0 7

Employer: L D pC c-1-~ (~O'~/~F~

Job Title: 5+'~ ~t C.~ P~ZS C C~~2v~.t ~~1! 2~t~_~{J~

❑ Paragraph 10(e) information also provided.

~~ / /
By: Signature: ~ir'~~ Date: ~( ~~~

Printed Nine: (, C :SS ~C~ ~r"!~~

Address: ~'~ ~ ~ ~ ~ C~ r ~ t ~;-P- .-1 C~ `~ ~'}'7

En~p~oyer: C~ ~~~.~ eat(— ANC.

Sob Title: ~` ~ - ~C~ ~.~-°\y6~'1G~~ ~(~~'-~- ~ ~~ S

❑ Paragraph 10{e) information also provided.

By: Signature: ~~r~~~~~ \ Date: ll /3

Printed Name: ~C~~ l ~,-,~:~ ~;,,

Address: /Zz / ~,/ 1a/~o s~ ~i'o~.s~ I~ -2 S'37U2
r

Employer: .Z ~".~. ~o ~„~,

Job Title: ~ ~h /~,~~ ~' r~~,.~u~vr

❑ Paragraph 1~{e} infoxznation also provided.

.~ ~ Date• orSy: Signature: y ~

Prin#ed Name: 
f 1

_~~~ , f`~~lP~~tL ~`~'~. i ~ t~

Address: / ZZ l ~.1. l L1~4f-EC~ :~ i ~~~T . ~P.~T ~ ~ ~- ~ l ~ ~' ~ ~ ~ I ~.

Employer: ! r.~ ~} i~ ~~~~`~ ~ ice'%~~1 /~17

Sob Title: ~~I ~F} i ~ Z- l~ l~~ ~`.X~ - ~-w41~l~1i/~ ~i ~~~.._

❑ Paragraph 10(e) information also provided.

APPENDIX B
PAGE 2 OF 2



SIGNATORY PAGE
DOCKET NO. UM 1610

I. Consent to be Bound:

ORDER NO. ~ ~' ~

This general protective order governs the use of Confidential Informa~.on in these

proceedings.

Idaho Power Company (Party) agrees to be bound by the terns of the
general protective order and certifies that it has an. znterest in these proceedings that is not

adequately represezxted by cyt~her parties to the proceedings.

Signature:

Printed Nar~ne: Adam

Date: ~ April 3, 2013

II. Persons Qualified under Paragraphs 3(a) through 3(d):

Idaho Power Company (Party} identifies the following persons)
automatically qualified under paragraphs 3{a) through (d).

PRINTED NAME DATE

Lisa Rackner 04/03/2013

Adam Lowney 04/03/2013

Wendy Mclndoo 04/03/2013

Vimla Mathi 04/03/2013
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

hearby certify that on April 5, 2013, I served the foregoing document upon all parties

of record in this proceeding by electronic mail only as all parties have waived paper service.

OPUC Dockets
Citizens' Utility Board of Oregon
dockets@oregoncub.org

RNP Dockets
Renewable Northwest Project
dockets@rnp.org

Daren Anderson
NW Energy Systems Company LLC
da@thenescogroup.com

James Birkelund
Small Business Utility Advocates
fames@utiltiyadvocates.org

Will K. Carey
Annala, Carey, Baker, et al., PC
wcarey @hoodriverattorneys.com

Melinda J. Davison
Davison Van Cleve PC
mjd@dvclaw.com mail@dvclaw.com

Loyd Fery
dlchain@wvi.com

Oregon Dockets
Pacificorp, dba Pacific Power
oregondockets@pacificorp. corn

Gregory M. Adams
Richardson &O'Leary
greg@richardsonandoleary.com

Brittany Andrus
Public Utility Commission of Oregon
brittany.andrus@state.or.us

Adam Bless
Public Utility Commission of Oregon
adam . bless@state. or. us

Randy Dahlgren
Portland General Electric
pge.opuc.filings@pgn.com

Megan Walseth Decker
Renewable Northwest Project
megan@rnp.org

Renee M. France
Oregon Department of Justice
Natural Resources Section
renee. m.france@doj. state. or. us

Richard H. Allan
Ball Janik LLP
rallan@bjllp.com

Stephanie S. Andrus
Department of Justice - Business
Activities Section
stephanie.andrus@state.or. us

Peter P. Blood
Columbia Energy Partners LLC
pblood@columbiaenergypartners.corn

R. Bryce Dalley
Pacific Power
bryce.dalley@pacificorp.com

Bill Eddie
One Energy Renewables
bill@oneenergyrenewables.com

J. Richard George
Portland General Electric Company
richard.george@pgn.com



Diane Henkels
Cleantech Law Partners PC
dhenkels@cleantechlawpartners.com

Matt Krumenauer
Oregon Department of Energy
matt. krumenauer@state. or. us

John Lowe
Renewable Energy Coalition
jravenesanmarcos@yahoo.com

G. Catriona McCracken
Citizens' Utility Board of Oregon
catriona@oregoncub.org

Kathleen Newman
Oregonians for Renewable Energy Policy
kathleenoipl@frontier.com
k. a. newm an@frontier. com

Irion A. Sanger
Davison Van Cleve
ias@dvclaw.com

Steve Schue
Public Utility Commission of Oregon
steve. schue@state. or. us

Robert Jenks
Citizens' Utility Board of Oregon
bob@oregoncub.org

David A. Lokting
Stoll Berne
dlokting@stollberne.com

Glenn Montgomery
Oregon Solar Energy Industries
Association
glenn@oseia.org

Mark Pete Pengilly
Oregonians for Renewable Energy Policy
mpengilly@gmail.com

Peter J. Richardson
Richardson &O'Leary PLLC
peter@richardsonandoleary.corn

Kacia Brockman
Oregon Department of Energy
kacia. brockman(a~state. or. us

John W. Stephens
Esler Stephens &Buckley
stephens@eslerstephens. com
mec@eslerstephens. com

Kenneth Kaufmann
Lovinger Kaufmann LLP
kaufmann@Iklaw.com

Jeffery S. Lovinger
Lovinger Kaufmann LLP
lovinger@Iklaw.com

Mike McArthur
Association of Oregon Counties
mmcarthur@aocweb.org

Thomas H. Nelson
Attorney at Law
nelson@thneison.com

Elaine Prause
Energy Trust of Oregon
elaine.prause@energytrust.org

Toni Roush
Roush Hydro Inc.
tmroush@wvi.com

Donald W. Schoenbeck
Regulatory &Cogeneration Services, Inc.
dws@r-c-s-inc.com

David Tooze
City of Portland — Planning and
Sustainability
david.tooze@portlandoregon.gov

S. Bradley Van Cleve
Davison Van Cleve PC
bvc@dvclaw.com

Energy Trust of ORegon
John M. Volkman
john.volkman@energytrust.org

Mary Wiencke
Pacific Power
m ary.wiencke@pacificorp. corn



Richard Lorenz Paul D. Ackerman
Cable Huston Benedict Haagensen &Lloyd Exelon Business Services Company, LLC
rlorenz(a~cablehuston.com Paul.ackerman(c~constellation.com

John Harvey
Exelon Wind LLC
John. harvevCa~exeloncorp.com

Vimla Mathi
Legal Assistant


